

INVITATION TO BECOME A MEMBER OF ST PETERS QUARTER (BID) COMPANY

You are invited to become a member of St Peters Quarter Derby Ltd, the registered company limited by guarantee, which is charged with the responsibility for delivering the Business Improvement District Plan (2022-2027).

Membership of St Peters Quarter Derby Ltd is open and free to all St Peters Quarter Business Improvement District levy payers and offers you the opportunity to vote on all BID Company issues arising at the Annual General Meeting (AGM).

Who is entitled to become a BID member? Only representatives from businesses in the St Peters Quarter BID area who are BID levy payers.

What does it mean to be a BID member?

Only registered members of St Peters Quarter Derby Limited (individuals representing a business levy payer) are entitled to attend AGMs and any other "members only" meetings. Each business is entitled to one member and one vote on matters affecting the BID on behalf of vour business.

Other ways to become involved

Being a member of St Peters Quarter Derby Limited is not the only way to become involved in the BID. The BID actively encourages as many St Peters Quarter businesses as possible to get involved and influence the way in which the BID business plan is implemented by being a part of one of the working groups that cover the main project areas, or by contacting the St Peters Quarter BID Project Manager to offer your ideas and input.

Keeping in touch

We make every effort to keep you informed and up to date on matters affecting the St Peters Quarter and the work of the BID including the quarterly newsletters, weekly e-Bulletins, Twitter, Instagram and Facebook groups and regular visits from our Rangers. If you are not receiving information and would like to, please contact the St Peters Quarter BID Office on the details below.

To become a member either phone or email St Peters Quarter Derby Ltd and we will send you the appropriate form for your business to complete. Email: <u>enquiries@stpetersquarter.co.uk</u> Tel: 01332 419050

St Peters Quarter Derby Ltd 2nd Floor, 12 The Strand, Cathedral Quarter, Derby, DE1 1BA St Peters Quarter Derby Ltd is a Private Limited Company registered in England and Wales. Registered office address: **50 Osmaston Road, Derby, England, DE1 2HU** Company Reg No: 07071824 VAT No: 995 266 858

Tel: 01332 419050 e-mail enquiries@stpetersquarter.co.uk <u>www.stpetersquarter.co.uk</u> Twitter @SPQDerby www.facebook.com/StPetersQuarterDerby



APPLICATION TO BECOME A MEMBER OF THE ST PETERS QUARTER BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (BID) COMPANY (ST PETERS QUARTER DERBY LTD)

Your organisation's details (must be a levy payer within St Peters Quarter BID)

Name of	
business:	
Address:	
Postcode:	Telephone:
Website:	

Your nominee's details

Title:	
Forename:	
Surname:	
Position:	
Address:	
Telephone:	
Email:	
Signature:	
Date:	

Membership declaration

(To be completed by a member of your organisation's Board of Directors or senior management team)

We wish to become a member of the St Peters Quarter Derby Ltd and hereby authorise the person named above to serve as our representative.

Name:	Position:	
Telephone:		
Email:		
Signature:	Date:	

Please send this form to the postal address below or email to: enquiries@stpetersquarter.co.uk

St Peters Quarter Derby Ltd 2nd Floor, 12 The Strand, Cathedral Quarter, Derby, DE1 1BA St Peters Quarter Derby Ltd is a Private Limited Company registered in England and Wales. Registered office address: **50 Osmaston Road, Derby, England, DE1 2HU** Company Reg No: 07071824 VAT No: 995 266 858

Tel: 01332 419050 e-mail enquiries@stpetersquarter.co.uk <u>www.stpetersquarter.co.uk</u> Twitter @SPQDerby www.facebook.com/StPetersQuarterDerby